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052260-10

768 Gb/s
7.68T/s

102 Mpps

5.3W
15.3 W

N/A
(BTU/h)
N/A
N/A
(BTU/h)
81.66%

0 db(A)

2,174 k

4.4 cm
(1.73 in)

21.7 cm
(8.55in)

28 cm
(11.05 in)

1.8 kg
(3.9 lbs)
0°C&E
45°C
(B2°F&E
113°F)
20°C &
60°C
(4°FZ
140°F)
5% 2 95%
TR ek

0S2260-P10

768 Gb/s
7.68T/s

102 Mpps

7.6 W
17 W

58 (BTU/h)

101 W
345 (BTU/h)

87.53%

0 db(A)

1,042 k

4.4 cm
(1.73 in)

21.7 cm
(8.55in)

28 cm
(11.05 in)

1.9 kg

(4.2 lbs)
0°C Z 45°C
(32°FZ
113°F)

20°C =
60°C
(4°FZ
140°F)
5% Z= 95%
TR
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052260-24

768 Gb/s
7.68T/s

126 Mpps

13,1W
29.5W

101
(BTU/h)
N/A
N/A
(BTU/h)
83.50%

0 db(A)

1,632 k

4.4 cm
(1.73 in)

44 cm
(17.32 in)

30 cm
(11.81 in)

3.39 kg
(7.47 lbs)
0°C&E
45°C
(2°F &
113°F)
20°CE
60°C
(4°FZ
140°F)
5% Z 95%
TR

0S2260-P24

NE
1 (FJER)

768 Gb/s
7.68T/s

126 Mpps

245 W
40.7 W

139 (BTU/h)

262.4 W
896 (BTU/h)

87.30%

<40 db(A)

693 k

4.4 cm
(1.73 in)

44 cm
(17.32 in)

30 cm
(11.81 in)

3.62 kg
(7.98 bs)
0°C Z 45°C
(32°FZ&
113°F)

20°C &
60°C
(4°FZE
140°F)
5% %= 95%
TR R
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NE
1 (FJER)

768 Gb/s
7.68T/s

222 Mpps

30.8 W
61.9W

211 (BTU/h)

N/A
N/A (BTU/h)

83.90%

<40 db(A)

1,181 k

4.4 cm
(1.73 in)
44 cm
(17.32 in)

30 cm
(11.81 in)

3.8 kg
(8.3 lbs)
0°C Z 45°C
(B2°FZE
113°F)

20°C &=
60°C
(-4°FZ
140°F)
5% %= 95%
TR R
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RNE
1 (AJER)

768 Gb/s
7.68T/s

222 Mpps

35.2wW
63.2W

216 (BTU/h)

453.3 W

1547
(BTU/h)

88.80%

<40 db(A)

625 k

4.4 cm
(1.73 in)
44 cm
(17.32 in)

30 cm
(11.81 in)

4.2 kg
(9.3 lbs)
0°C Z 45°C
(32°FZ
113°F)

-20°C &
60°C
(4°F F
140°F)
5% Z 95%
T

052260-P24X

RNE
1 (AJER)

768 Gb/s
7.68T/s

126 Mpps

24.2 W
40.2 W

137 (BTU/h)

427.2 W
1458 (BTU/h)

89.10%

<40 db(A)

693 k

4.4 cm
(1.73 in)
44 cm
(17.32 in)

30 cm
(11.81 in)

3.8 kg
(8.3 lbs)
0°C Z 45°C
(32°FZ
113°F)

-20°C Z 60°C
(4°FZE
140°F)

5% = 95%
TR AR

052260-P48X

NE
2 (AI33%)

768 Gb/s
7.68T/s

222 Mpps

374 W
64.6 W

220.5 (BTU/h)

891.2 W
3042 (BTU/h)

89.60%

<40 db(A)

565 k

4.4 cm
(1.73 in)
44 cm
(17.32 in)
30 cm
(11.81 in)
4.5 kg
(9.9 lbs)
0°C £ 45°C
(32°F £
113°F)

-20°C £ 60°C

(-4°F ZE140°F)

5% = 95%
TR
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OmniSwitch 2260 &S

052260-10 EE 1RU 41225 4148 8 RJ 45 10/100/1G BaseT, 41SFP+ (1G/10G) L4T84kin0, TRE.

052260-P10 EE 1RU 41521148 8 RJ 45 PoE 10/100/1G BaseT, 4NSFP+ (1G/10G) E175%8&iH M,
PoE i BINER 75 W, TRES.

052260-24 ElE 1RU #1585 24 RJ 45 10/100/1G BaseT, 4 > SFP (1G) H4T78¢8&i% 0, TR,

052260-P24 E%E 1RU #156 24 RJ 45 PoE 10/100/1G BaseT, 4 > SFP (1G) E1THERRI% 0, PoE M BINER 195 W,

052260-48 EE 1RU #1358 48 RJ 45 10/100/1G BaseT, 6 > SFP (1G) LfT85R8i% 1.,

052260-P48 EI7E 1RU #1356 48 RJ 45 PoE 10/100/1G BaseT, 6 > SFP (1G) L1THER&I% . PoE it BINZ 370 W,

052260-P24X EE 1RU #1356 24 RJ 45 PoE 10/100/1G BaseT, 2 > SFP (1G) b4T84&i%M, 2 > 10G SFP+ L4T54R%iH 0, PoE & &
INER 370 W,

052260-P48X EE 1RU #1355 48 RJ 45 PoE 10/100/1G BaseT, 4PSFP (1G) _E475%8&i%M, 2 D 10G SFP+ E{T8E8IH, PoE it &
INER 740 W,

OmniSwitch 2260 AT i%TR
0S2X60-SW-PERF* 0S2X60 MBERR 4RI, BEE SFP i OFHRE] 10G &K,
OmniSwitch 2260 10G & 22T 4%

052x60-CBL-60CM 10G HiE H{THERR AL
052x60-CBL-1M 10G BE& L1THER AL 48
052x60-CBL-3M 10G BEi& F1THR A4 48

(60 EK, SFP+) .
(1K, SFP+) .
(32K, SFP+) ,

SFP-10G-SR 10G HWUEES (SFP+), fF LC EZSITIFRHBIT 850 nm  (ARFR) AIZAENET, EAEIEEESH 300 m,

SFP-10G-LR 10G HUUE2S (SFP+), {FF LC EREBITIFH IR 1310 nm  (F5FR) R9BBARLAT, BRAVFEETS 10 km,

SFP-10G-ER 10G SURES (SFP+), {HFH LC BEIEREiRKBIT 1550 nm (FRFR) ROBKENAT, BABIEEESH 40 km,

OmniSwitch 2260 FJKULE 22

SFP-GIG-T 1000Base T FILLAKMUT L 22 (SFP MSA), SFP L3 1000 Mb/s FIIEREF 2N TR T1E.

SFP-GIG-SX 1000Base SX FIKLAKMFEUL A28 (SFP MSA),

SFP-GIG-LX 1000Base LX FIELAKMFEIU& 2§ (SFP MSA),

SFP-GIG-LH40 1000Base-LH FILARM AL WL 23 (SFP MSA), ZHPEEA 1310 nm DAL BARSELF, LC 3%k, 9/125 pm SMF {£5iEE
B 40 Km,

SFP-GIG-LH70 1000Base-LH FILARMALLTF UL 2Z (SFP MSA), ZHEEAA 1550 nm DA EBARSELT, LC #%3k. 9/125 pm SMF &R
& 70 Km,
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« BEEIHE 10/100/1000 i[O B SHES B ik

OEENNITIRE

Auto MDI/MDIX BRIELE & IEFIEWIE

S, IREBNRXIHE

BOOTP/DHCP EF i 7 1 B 5L B 3

MIPER, UELHRE

DHCP Sh4RIE%E Fimis R & F) DHCP iR

e

IEEE 802.1AB H4R/2 &I MY (LLDP),

HA MED ¥ B, ZIFEN&RELI

% VLAN SEAHAIY (MVRP) , LIS E

IEEE 802.1Q 4 VLAN {SEIFIEIZS VLAN

BIE

o ARIBAERRERN Fal/RT4FEA IP BB
1EREEAt Auto QoS (Bz5hQoS) IhaE

(F%E)

o RBESEITHY (NTP), SEMIE WA EIES

§¥'I’3E SHFS R A

R—EEHEH

ITU-T G.8032/Y1344 2010: LUKMIMRIP

« |EEE 802.1s Z4 MY (MSTP) B3E

IEEE 802.1D ALY (STP) 1 IEEE

802.1w R4 AN (RSTP)

5 VLAN 4t (PVST+) F 1x1 STPHEZ

IEEE 802.3ad/802.1AX 5ERRER AN

(LACP) FIBS1RIRAIESZS LAG 4H

o ANE CPU RIFINEE, AIRMIERIE
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pral L1 E Akl
o FO/RE45BAI Access Guardian #EZ2,
BET AP REANESER NAC

o BN IEEE 802.1X 2 &%, ZVLAN
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o BT MAC 9B ML,
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AP MKEE X4 (UNP) AT 57T

BIE i VLAN, ACL. BW EIESIRMETIE
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(SSH)

RURTHIOIE T3S
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o FIE PoE 9
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QoS

o RFERBATY: BimO8 MEMRATI,
RIEN QoS B
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BIEHRERMA N QoS R

L2REFSEE A 4A 1%
2B

o 23K 16k MAC Hthiit

s ZIX150012/FERE

o JEIR: <4ps

o EAM: 12KB (B

IPv4 # IPv6
o IPv4 F IPv6 =2 H*

4R 15%

o IGMPv1/v2/v3 T RIA L ABIE IR 2
o (AREMOTER LT (MLD) vi1/v2 il
o Z3K1000MAIEHR

M Y
o DHCP R4t (B11EEF UDP Hr4#)
« ARP
« & VLAN F@ B B F #URIR MY (UDP)
Fhk
 DHCP j%£IR 82-AJ g B4R IE(E B
$EIRAT
RILEDIETT
o« ARG (IEE) (WA E/SIHIRE)
. PWR (EEEE./E'V(/\_A)
IR CLEDIETRAT
« 10/100/1000: PoE. $%B%/7EHN
o SFP/SFP+: HiE/3EHN
FEFIAE
AL AEEMI/EMC
» 47 CRF FCC Part 15: 2015 Subpart B

(Class A)

» VCCI (Class A limits. Note: Class A with
UTP cables)

o ICES-003:2012 Issue 5, Class A

SEI

An)

RIFMHZ IR (PD)ATH

o AS/NZS 3548 (Class A) - C-Tick

o AS/NZS 3548 (Class A limits. Note: Class
A with UTP cables)

o CE-Mark: Marking for European countries
(Class A limits. Note: Class A with UTP
cables)

« CE Emission consists of:

- EN 50581: Standard for technical
documentation for RoHS recast

- EN 55022 (EMI and EMC requirement)

- EN 55024: 2010 (ITE Immunity
characteristics)

- EN 61000-3-2 (Limits for harmonic
current emissions)

- EN 61000-3-3

- EN 61000-4-2

- EN 61000-4-3

- EN 61000-4-4

- EN 61000-4-5

- EN 61000-4-6

- EN 61000-4-8

- EN 61000-4-11

- |EEE802.3: Hi-Pot Test
(2250 V DC on all Ethernet ports)

« IEC 62368-1

Z2REIAIE
« CDRH Laser

Compliant with Restriction on Hazardous
Substances (RoHS) and Waste Electrical
and Electronic Equipment (WEEE)
directives
o EN 60825-1 Laser
o EN 60825-2 Laser
IEC 62368-1
o UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition, Information
Technology Equipment
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd
Edition, Information Technology
Equipment
IEC 62368-1:2018, ICT and AV equipment
safety, with all National Deviations
« |[EC 60950-1, with all National Deviations
-~ AS/NZ TS-001 and 60950, Australia
-~ ANATEL, Brazil
CCC, China
UL-GS Mark, Germany
NOM-019 SCFI, Mexico
RETIE, Colombia
SNI, Indonesia
ECAS, UAE

SRR

IEEE #RE
« IEEE 802.1D (STP)
« IEEE 802.1p (CoS)
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IEEE 802.1Q (VLANS)

 |EEE 802.1s (MSTP)

IEEE 802.1w (RSTP)

IEEE 802.1X (Port-based Network Access
Protocol)

« |EEE 802.3i (10Base-T)

IEEE 802.3u (Fast Ethernet)

IEEE 802.3x (Flow Control)

IEEE 802.3z (Gigabit Ethernet)

IEEE 802.3ab (1000Base-T)

IEEE 802.3ac (VLAN Tagging)

IEEE 802.3ad (Link Aggregation)

IEEE 802.3af (Power over Ethernet)

« IEEE 802.3at (Power over Ethernet)
IEEE 802.3ak (Multiple Registration
Protocol)

o IEEE 802.3ax (Link Aggregation)

« |EEE 802.3az (Energy Efficient Ethernet)

ITU-T &Y
o ITU-T G.8032/Y.1344 2010: LAKRIEMRIF
(ERPV2)

IETF RFCs

IP {H1%

e RFC 1112 IGMP v1

e RFC 2236/2933 IGMP v2 and MIB
e RFC 2365 Multicast

o RFC 3376 IGMPv3 for IPv6

IPv6*

RFC 1886 DNS for IPv6

RFC 2292/2373/2374/2460/2462
RFC 2461 NDP

RFC 2463/2466 ICMP v6 and MIB
RFC 2452/2454 IPv6 TCP/UDP MIB
RFC 2464/2553/2893/3493/3513
RFC 3056 IPv6 Tunneling

RFC 3542/3587 IPv6

RFC 4007 IPv6 Scoped Address
Architecture

RFC 4193 Unique Local IPv6 Unicast
Addresses

&1

« RFC 854/855 Telnet and Telnet options
» RFC 959/2640 FTP

« RFC 1350 TFTP Protocol

AR5 5325

RFC 1155/2578-2580 SMI v1 and SMI v2
RFC 1157/2271 SNMP

RFC 1212/2737 MIB and MIB-II

RFC 1213/2011-2013 SNMP v2 MIB

RFC 1215 Convention for SNMP Traps
RFC 1573/2233/2863 Private Interface
MIB

RFC 1643/2665 Ethernet MIB

RFC 1867 Form-based File Upload

in HTML

RFC 1901-1908/3416-3418 SNMP v2c

RFC 2096 IP MIB

RFC 2131 DHCP Server/Client

RFC 2388 Returning Values from Forms:
Multipart/form-data

RFC 2396 Uniform Resource ldentifiers
(URI): Generic Syntax

RFC 2616 /2854 HTTP and HTML

RFC 2667 IP Tunneling MIB

RFC 2668/3636 IEEE 802.3 MAU MIB
RFC 2674 VLAN MIB

RFC 3023 XML Media Types

RFC 4122 A Universally Unique IDentifier
(UUID) URN Namespace

RFC 4234 Augmented BNF for Syntax
Specifications: ABNF

RFC 4251 Secure Shell Protocol
Architecture

RFC 4252 The Secure Shell (SSH)
Authentication Protocol

RFC 4627 JavaScript Object Notation
(JSON)

RFC 5424 The Syslog protocol

» RFC 6585 Additional HTTP Status Codes

ZE

« RFC 1321 MD5

RFC 1826/1827/4303/4305
Encapsulating Payload (ESP) and crypto
algorithms

RFC 2104 HMAC Message Authentication
RFC 2138/2865/2868/3575/2618 RADIUS
Authentication and Client MIB

RFC 2139/2866/2867/2620 RADIUS
Accounting and Client MIB

RFC 2228 FTP Security Extensions

RFC 2284 PPP EAP

RFC 2869/2869bis RADIUS Extension

« RFC 4301 Security Architecture
for IP

QoS

» RFC 896 Congestion control

e RFC 1122 Internet Hosts

o RFC 2474/2475/2597/3168/3246 DiffServ
« RFC 3635 Pause Control

HAth

o RFC 791 /894/1024/1349 IP and
IP/Ethernet

RFC 792 ICMP

RFC 768 UDP

RFC 793/1156 TCP/IP and MIB

RFC 826 ARP

RFC 919/922 Broadcasting Internet
Datagram

RFC 925/1027 Multi-LAN ARP/Proxy ARP
« RFC 950 Subnetting

RFC 951 BOOTP

RFC 1151 RDP

o RFC 1191 Path MTU Discovery

RFC 1256 ICMP Router Discovery

RFC 1305/2030 NTP v3 and Simple NTP
» RFC 1493 Bridge MIB

RFC 1518/1519 CIDR

RFC 1541/1542/2131/3396/3442 DHCP
RFC 1757/2819 RMON and MIB

RFC 2131/3046 DHCP/BootP Relay

RFC 2132 DHCP Options

o RFC 2251 LDAP v3

« RFC 3021 Using 31-bit Prefixes

« RFC 3060 Policy Core

« RFC 3176 sFlow*
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